
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    667    547     50     70

2 Birmingham    648    518     70     60

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    444    404      0     40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 70 Gabriel Ball Warwickshire           146 48  48  50  
2 72 Adam Farrow Warwickshire           142  46 46   50
3 50 Charlie Panayiotou Birmingham             138 46  44  48  
4 60 Will Lovejoy Herefordshire & Worcest 136  48  50  38
5 75 Ollie Wear Warwickshire           131 33  50   48

6= 51 Ben Ward Birmingham             128 50  38  40  
6= 61 George Harrhy Herefordshire & Worcest 128  44 42   42
6= 71 Freddie Clemons Warwickshire           128  40  46 42  
9= 52 James Lee Birmingham             126  50  32 44  
9= 53 James Lund Birmingham             126  38  44  44
9= 54 Benjamin Steele Birmingham             126  42  48  36

12= 63 Will Armstrong-Barnes Shropshire             122 44  40  38  
12= 74 Henry Madden Forman Warwickshire           122  34  42 46  
14 49 John O'Connor Birmingham             117 41  36   40
15 73 Jack Bower Warwickshire           115 33   36  46
16 58 Adam Dudley Herefordshire & Worcest 110 36   40  34
17 57 Solomon Adenuga Herefordshire & Worcest 105 41  28  36  

18= 56 Michael Coleman Herefordshire & Worcest 104 38   34 32  
18= 59 Tom Fallon Herefordshire & Worcest 104  36 34  34  
20 64 Jake Barnes Shropshire             100 30   38  32
21 66 Dominik Rogaczewski Shropshire             93  32 32   29
22 67 Tom Hotchkiss Shropshire             89  30 30   29

23= 65 Rory Bristoll Shropshire             0       
23= 68 George Bowen Shropshire             0       
23= 76 Matthew Ashbourne Warwickshire           0       



Team Results Birmingham (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    667    547     50     70

2 Birmingham    648    518     70     60

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    444    404      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 49 John O'Connor 2LR 22.4 22.4 5= 41
 49 John O'Connor S 8.02 7.96 0.00 8.02 8 36
 49 John O'Connor STJ 7.40 7.08 7.01 7.40 6 40
 50 Charlie Panayiotou 2LR 22.2 22.2 3 46
 50 Charlie Panayiotou S 8.93 8.91 9.25 9.25 4 44
 50 Charlie Panayiotou SLJ 2.52 2.50 0.00 2.52 2 48
 51 Ben Ward 2LR 21.8 21.8 1 50
 51 Ben Ward S 8.20 5.74 7.37 8.20 7 38
 51 Ben Ward SLJ 2.33 2.35 2.41 2.41 6 40
 52 James Lee 4LR 46.2 46.2 1 50
 52 James Lee SB 71 71 10 32
 52 James Lee SLJ 2.48 2.49 2.47 2.49 4 44
 53 James Lund 4LR 48.7 48.7 7 38
 53 James Lund SB 81 81 4 44
 53 James Lund STJ 7.60 7.69 7.41 7.69 4 44
 54 Benjamin Steele 4LR 48.1 48.1 5 42
 54 Benjamin Steele SB 88 88 2 48
 54 Benjamin Steele STJ 7.07 6.96 6.82 7.07 8 36



Team Results Herefordshire & Worcestershire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    667    547     50     70

2 Birmingham    648    518     70     60

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    444    404      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 56 Michael Coleman 2LR 22.7 22.7 7 38
 56 Michael Coleman SB 72 72 9 34
 56 Michael Coleman SLJ 2.22 2.23 0.00 2.23 10 32
 57 Solomon Adenuga 2LR 22.4 22.4 5= 41
 57 Solomon Adenuga S 0.00 0.00 4.39 4.39 12 28
 57 Solomon Adenuga SLJ 2.28 2.31 2.30 2.31 8 36
 58 Adam Dudley 2LR 22.9 22.9 8 36
 58 Adam Dudley SB 78 78 6 40
 58 Adam Dudley STJ 6.48 6.18 5.94 6.48 9 34
 59 Tom Fallon 4LR 49.2 49.2 8 36
 59 Tom Fallon S 7.51 7.55 7.81 7.81 9 34
 59 Tom Fallon SLJ 2.12 2.20 2.24 2.24 9 34
 60 Will Lovejoy 4LR 46.4 46.4 2 48
 60 Will Lovejoy SB 89 89 1 50
 60 Will Lovejoy STJ 7.14 7.08 6.62 7.14 7 38
 61 George Harrhy 4LR 47.8 47.8 4 44
 61 George Harrhy S 0.00 8.46 7.43 8.46 5 42
 61 George Harrhy STJ 7.63 0.00 7.52 7.63 5 42



Team Results Shropshire (royal blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    667    547     50     70

2 Birmingham    648    518     70     60

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    444    404      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 63 Will Armstrong-Barnes 2LR 22.3 22.3 4 44
 63 Will Armstrong-Barnes S 7.81 8.22 8.07 8.22 6 40
 63 Will Armstrong-Barnes SLJ 2.34 2.39 2.33 2.39 7 38
 64 Jake Barnes 2LR 23.9 23.9 11 30
 64 Jake Barnes SB 74 74 7 38
 64 Jake Barnes STJ 6.43 6.32 6.24 6.43 10 32
 66 Dominik Rogaczewski 4LR 54.8 54.8 10 32
 66 Dominik Rogaczewski S 7.04 6.83 6.87 7.04 10 32
 66 Dominik Rogaczewski STJ 6.29 6.09 6.32 6.32 11= 29
 67 Tom Hotchkiss 4LR 55.7 55.7 11 30
 67 Tom Hotchkiss S 5.32 4.95 5.37 5.37 11 30
 67 Tom Hotchkiss STJ 6.32 6.18 6.17 6.32 11= 29



Team Results Warwickshire (turquoise)

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire    667    547     50     70

2 Birmingham    648    518     70     60

3 Herefordshire & Worcestershire    589    479     60     50

4 Shropshire    444    404      0     40

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 70 Gabriel Ball 2LR 21.9 21.9 2 48
 70 Gabriel Ball S 12.33 12.63 12.26 12.63 2 48
 70 Gabriel Ball SLJ 2.44 2.56 2.55 2.56 1 50
 71 Freddie Clemons 4LR 48.5 48.5 6 40
 71 Freddie Clemons SB 85 85 3 46
 71 Freddie Clemons SLJ 0.00 2.44 2.47 2.47 5 42
 72 Adam Farrow 4LR 47.1 47.1 3 46
 72 Adam Farrow S 11.16 10.90 10.42 11.16 3 46
 72 Adam Farrow STJ 0.00 8.08 0.00 8.08 1 50
 73 Jack Bower 2LR 23.0 23.0 9= 33
 73 Jack Bower SB 73 73 8 36
 73 Jack Bower STJ 7.54 7.74 7.50 7.74 3 46
 74 Henry Madden Forman 4LR 50.6 50.6 9 34
 74 Henry Madden Forman SB 79 79 5 42
 74 Henry Madden Forman SLJ 2.34 2.51 2.42 2.51 3 46
 75 Ollie Wear 2LR 23.0 23.0 9= 33
 75 Ollie Wear S 12.64 12.82 0.00 12.82 1 50
 75 Ollie Wear STJ 7.91 7.76 7.24 7.91 2 48



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 51  Ben Ward 21.8       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 70  Gabriel Ball 21.9       48
3 Birmingham Black 50  Charlie Panayiotou 22.2       46
4 Shropshire Royal Blue 63  Will Armstrong-Barnes 22.3       44

5= Birmingham Black 49  John O'Connor 22.4       41
5= Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 57  Solomon Adenuga 22.4       41
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 56  Michael Coleman 22.7       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 58  Adam Dudley 22.9       36

9= Warwickshire Turquoise 73  Jack Bower 23.0       33
9= Warwickshire Turquoise 75  Ollie Wear 23.0       33
11 Shropshire Royal Blue 64  Jake Barnes 23.9       30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Birmingham Black 52  James Lee 46.2       50
2 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 60  Will Lovejoy 46.4       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 72  Adam Farrow 47.1       46
4 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 61  George Harrhy 47.8       44
5 Birmingham Black 54  Benjamin Steele 48.1       42
6 Warwickshire Turquoise 71  Freddie Clemons 48.5       40
7 Birmingham Black 53  James Lund 48.7       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 59  Tom Fallon 49.2       36
9 Warwickshire Turquoise 74  Henry Madden Forman 50.6       34

10 Shropshire Royal Blue 66  Dominik Rogaczewski 54.8       32
11 Shropshire Royal Blue 67  Tom Hotchkiss 55.7       30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham Black 0.0 1:35.0 1:35.0     70.0
2 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 0.0 1:35.5 1:35.5     60.0
3 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 0.0 1:39.3 1:39.3     50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Warwickshire Turquoise 0.0 1:27.5 1:27.5     70.0
2 01 Birmingham Black 0.0 1:28.3 1:28.3     60.0
3 02 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 0.0 1:30.2 1:30.2     50.0
4 03 Shropshire Royal Blue 0.0 1:36.7 1:36.7     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Turquoise 75  Ollie Wear 12.82       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 70  Gabriel Ball 12.63       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 72  Adam Farrow 11.16       46
4 Birmingham Black 50  Charlie Panayiotou 9.25       44
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 61  George Harrhy 8.46       42
6 Shropshire Royal Blue 63  Will Armstrong-Barnes 8.22       40
7 Birmingham Black 51  Ben Ward 8.20       38
8 Birmingham Black 49  John O'Connor 8.02       36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 59  Tom Fallon 7.81       34

10 Shropshire Royal Blue 66  Dominik Rogaczewski 7.04       32
11 Shropshire Royal Blue 67  Tom Hotchkiss 5.37       30
12 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 57  Solomon Adenuga 4.39       28



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 60  Will Lovejoy 89       50
2 Birmingham Black 54  Benjamin Steele 88       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 71  Freddie Clemons 85       46
4 Birmingham Black 53  James Lund 81       44
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 74  Henry Madden Forman 79       42
6 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 58  Adam Dudley 78       40
7 Shropshire Royal Blue 64  Jake Barnes 74       38
8 Warwickshire Turquoise 73  Jack Bower 73       36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 56  Michael Coleman 72       34

10 Birmingham Black 52  James Lee 71       32



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Turquoise 70  Gabriel Ball 2.56       50
2 Birmingham Black 50  Charlie Panayiotou 2.52       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 74  Henry Madden Forman 2.51       46
4 Birmingham Black 52  James Lee 2.49       44
5 Warwickshire Turquoise 71  Freddie Clemons 2.47       42
6 Birmingham Black 51  Ben Ward 2.41       40
7 Shropshire Royal Blue 63  Will Armstrong-Barnes 2.39       38
8 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 57  Solomon Adenuga 2.31       36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 59  Tom Fallon 2.24       34

10 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 56  Michael Coleman 2.23       32



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
West Midlands Sportshall Regional Final 2019 Under 15 BoysNorth Solihull Sports Centre 3 Feb 2019

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Turquoise 72  Adam Farrow 8.08       50
2 Warwickshire Turquoise 75  Ollie Wear 7.91       48
3 Warwickshire Turquoise 73  Jack Bower 7.74       46
4 Birmingham Black 53  James Lund 7.69       44
5 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 61  George Harrhy 7.63       42
6 Birmingham Black 49  John O'Connor 7.40       40
7 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 60  Will Lovejoy 7.14       38
8 Birmingham Black 54  Benjamin Steele 7.07       36
9 Herefordshire & Worcestershire White 58  Adam Dudley 6.48       34

10 Shropshire Royal Blue 64  Jake Barnes 6.43       32
11= Shropshire Royal Blue 66  Dominik Rogaczewski 6.32       29
11= Shropshire Royal Blue 67  Tom Hotchkiss 6.32       29


